ОМ	RM PTO-1595 RE(v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1013	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Conexant Systems, Inc.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp.</u> Internal Address:
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>300 Bauman Court</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other January 7, 2000	City: Wood Dale State IL ZIP 60191 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types Xive Xive Xive
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: James A. Scheer, Esq. Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz, Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>120 South Riverside Plaza</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
	Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz, Ltd.</u>	Enclosed
	Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz, Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>120 South Riverside Plaza</u> Suite 2200	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2470
	Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz, Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>120 South Riverside Plaza</u> Suite 2200 City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz, Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>120 South Riverside Plaza</u> Suite 2200 City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Conexant Systems, Inc. (formerly known as Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. a subsidiary of Rockwell International Corporation) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in the United States of America having a principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter termed "Assignor") owns the rights in the United States of America to the invention:

Title	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
	<u>Application No</u> .	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Patent No</u> .	<u>Issue Date</u>
ACD WITH PACKET DATA BASED AGENT INTERCONNECT	09/034,604	3/03/9 8		

WHEREAS: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, in the United States of America (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention covered by the above U.S. Patent Application and associated U.S. Patents, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention, set forth above, in all countries throughout the world, including, but not limited to, all Letters Patent, Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of the invention with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>7th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2000</u>.

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., f/k/a Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation By: Danie N. Yannuzzi Vice President

RECORDED: 02/22/2000